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hung Khoan
YAY Yuanta Viet Nam

DPéng ctra & mirc cao nhat phién

DIEN BIEN CAC HPTL

e Cac HDTL mé& clra tdng nhe va duy tri da tang cho t&i cudi phién ghi
nhan phién giao dich bung nd v&i vi thé Long chiém wu thé trong subt

Dién bién hop déng

Pong
clra

+/- KLGD

Don vj Diém  Diém HD  Ngay  Ngay phién giao dich..
4111FA000 19759 393 268425  16/10 4 « NN giao dich net short hon 1000 HD VN30F 1M trong phién hom nay.
4111FB000 1968.0 37.8 1144 20/11 39
NHAN DINH HDTL VN30F1M
VN30F2512 1965.0 35.2 299 18/12 67
411163000 19362 299 77 19003 158 e 4111FA000 tao cay nén tang dai va déng clra & ving gia cao nhét

phién. Tuy nhién, mau hinh gia cé thé dang & giai doan cudi ciia séng
5 cla chan séng tlr 1797 diém nén du bao HD nay co thé sé sém
xuét hién nhip diéu chinh trong phién dau tuan. Vung 1950-1952 Ia
hé tro gan va néu gia xuyén qua khu vuc nay sé xac nhan séng 5 két

Nguén: Bloomberg — YSVN

Thay dbi khéi lwong va Ol thac.
. KLGD - e Xu hwéng ngén han trén khung Daily ctia 4111FA000 duy tri mic
Bon vj HD % % TANG véi trailing stoploss tai 1892 diém.
4111FA000 268,425 -10.6% 38,394 . N
4111FB000 1,144 48.8% 1144 CHIEN LU’Q’C bAUTUY
VN30F2512 299 70.9% 1,508
4111G3000 " '31-4% g NDT xem xét Short & nhip hdi trong phién véi
Nguon: Bloomberg — YSVN Chién lwpc | Muc tiéu 1940-1942 diém.
TR a6 B oSS o trong phién | v thé Long xem xét tai viing 1932-1940 diém,
Basis spread Hém truéc +/- dirng 16 1930 diem.
Pon vj diém diém  diém
4111FA000 -4.3 -4.0 -0.3 Chién IU’QC
4111G3000 -34.6 -4.0 -30.6 theo xu
VN30F2512 -11.1 -101 1.0 hwéng NDT gil vi thé quan sat chd diém vao mai
4111FB000 -10.7 328 221 ngan han
Nguén: Bloomberg — YSVN (Daily)

Pham Tan Phat )
Chuyén vién phén tich cao cap

Email: phat.pham@yuanta.com.vn
Phone: (084) 28 3622 6868 ext 3880
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DO THI HOP DONG VN30F1M

S1IFADOD - * 0274 Socnashic %DI1S33) =007 — ‘“

S < 3 8 )

S1TIFADO0 - Dty 107802025 90000 AM Open 1933 6, H 1875 2 Lo 1836.3. Close 1378 8 (2 0%) A 1{Cloae 20} = 1,870 88 ={ENPTY) = {EMPTY)

| - 1 = 1840

| ‘L = 1820

I : | | o
)

1780

25 "Sep s 15 22 ] "Oc1 s 1
S1HFADOD - Vorume = 267 81300 + 400000

| | | | } o
Cramed wIN Avrshe - BEsIRon] CRNEG P00 MOMG SN IS SSTERN BEY Ve BODOME S

4111FA000-Daily 4111FA000-1H

Xu hwéng TANG TANG
Hé tro 1 1892 1970
H6 tror 2 1873 1940

Khang cw 1 1980 1978

Khang cw 2 1995 1985

DIEN BIEN CHi SO VN30-INDEX
Chi s6 VN30-Index dong ctra 1.96% dirng tai 1978.95
CO PHIEU ANH HUONG TRONG VN30-INDEX

VNM, -0.59 Il
7pB,-0.40 H
VIB, -0.07 |
BCM, -0.01 |
PLX, -0.009 |
GAS, 0.00
ACB, 0.00
I cB,1.07
I VSN, 1.112
I FPT, 2.744
I \RE, 2.987
I PG, 3.837
I \/H M, 8.405
I VIC, 16.43

-2.00 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00
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VON HOA TRONG VN30-INDEX
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DANH SACH CP CHi SO VN30

Ma CP

BID

CTG
ACB

PLX

Tén

Ngan hang Thwong mai C
phan Dau tw va Phat trién
Viét Nam

Cong ty C6 phan Dau tw va
Kinh doanh nha Khang Dién
Ngan hang Thwong mai Co
phan Céng thuwong Viét Nam
Ngan hang Thwong mai Co
phan A Chau

Tap doan Xang dau Viét Nam
Tap doan Bao Viét
Cong ty Cé phan FPT

Téng Cong ty Khi Viét Nam -
Cong ty C6 phan

Tbng Coéng ty Dién lwc Dau
khi Viét Nam

Ngan hang Thwong mai Co
phan Phat Trién Thanh phb
Hb6 Chi Minh

Cong ty Cé phan Tap doan
Hoa Phat

Ngan hang Thwong mai Co
phan Quan doi

Cong ty Cé phan Tap doan
Masan

Cong ty C6 phan Dau tw Thé
Gidi Di Béng

Cong ty Cé phan Tap doan
PAu tv Dia 6c No Va

#N/A

Téap doan Céng nghiép Cao
su Viét Nam

Cong ty C6 phén Phat trién
Bat dong san Phat bat
Ngan hang Thurong mai C6
phan Tién Phong

Tdng Codng ty C6 phan Bia -
Ruwou - Nwéce Giadi khat Sai
Gon

Cong ty C phan Chirng
khoan SSI

Ngan hang Thuwong mai Cé
ph&n Sai Gon Thwong Tin
Ngan hang Thuwong mai Cé
phan Ky thwong Viét Nam
Ngan hang Thuwong mai Cé
phan Ngoai thwong Viét Nam

Cong ty C phan Vinhomes

Téap doan Vingroup - Céng ty
Cb phan

Cong ty C4 phan Hang khéng
Vietjet

Cong ty Cé phan Sira Viét
Nam

Ngan hang Thuwong mai Cé
phan Viét Nam Thinh Vwong
Cong ty C phan Vincom
Retail

www.yuanta.com.vn

Nganh trg:g
Pon vi: %
Tai chinh 4.5%
Bat dong san 0.3%
Tai chinh 0.5%
Tai chinh 0.2%
Tai chinh 1.4%
CNTT 9.5%
Dich vu tién ich 0.7%
Ili\léguuyén vat 0.5%
Tai chinh 2.6%
IIi\léguuyén vat 9.2%
Tai chinh 3.7%
tetyde O 8%
wong hidtyey 4%
Nang lvong 0.5%
Tai chinh 4.1%
Tai chinh 2.0%
Tai chinh 1.5%
Tai chinh 1.4%
Tai chinh 3.3%
Tai chinh 6.2%
Tai chinh 0.8%
Tai chinh 2.3%
Bat dong san 6.4%
Tai chinh 1.7%
Bét dong san 10.4%
Co6ng nghiép 2.7%
Tai chinh 3.2%
Bat dong san 2.4%

Gia déng
clra

VND

25,600

60,700
36,200
49,700
39,500
119,200
60,500

27,700

22,300

25,650

24,850
62,700
64,700
34,800
32,950
49,800
13,350
18,850

23,500
39,500

30,950
13,500
57,100
62,900
18,200
91,500
88,300
55,900
18,200

25,800

Vén héa
7y VND
114,346

62,825
254,173
36,893
212,115
176,575
141,732

110,800

77,940

164,064

151,641
90,185
95,687
44,217
98,431
63,872
54,271
53,628

46,104
74,466

218,657
35,666
477,109
258,356
54,220
349,865
47,824
116,829
144,397

58,626

PER

PBR

1.3

1.7
1.6

1.4

1.3

1.4

1.3

1.5

1.7

1.3

1.4

1.0

1.4

KLGD 3
thang

'000 cp

11,508

663
3,589
680
8,190
7,572
939

4,415

10,646

28,658

27,374
5,429
8,126
1,638
3,510
1,385

60,360
2,035

26,405
14,418

18,127
17,892
4,024
10,730
9,117
7,851
659
4,507
24,026

14,177

SH Nwéc
Ngoai

%
30%
2%
18%
27%
27%
41%
2%

1%
17%

22%

22%
26%
47%

18%

1%

59%

3%

0%
#VALUE!

21%

23%
23%
22%
12%

5%

8%
13%
49%
25%

20%

Cao 52
Tuan

VND
26,800

82,400
42,727
59,700
43,300
156,000

84,412

39,000

26,650

29,950

25,450
82,300
70,800
51,700
38,300
69,400
13,900
21,128

30,053
41,200

31,100
18,100
68,600
63,400
21,400
91,500
117,800
76,200
21,050

25,900

Théap 52
Tuan

VND
20,750

49,800
31,200
39,100
29,950
97,800
50,800

21,700

18,000

21,300

18,870
50,300
45,750
30,950
19,007
41,500

9,054
15,050

20,600
27,000

20,750
11,100
52,000
34,000
16,300
39,700
77,100
51,400
15,150

16,100
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Appendix A: Important Disclosures

Analyst Certification

Each research analyst primarily responsible for the content of this research report, in whole or in part, certifies that with respect
to each security or issuer that the analyst covered in this report: (1) all of the views expressed accurately reflect his or her
personal views about those securities or issuers; and (2) no part of his or her compensation was, is, or will be, directly or
indirectly, related to the specific recommendations or views expressed by that research analyst in the research report.
Ratings Definitions

BUY: We have a positive outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period.
Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We
recommend investors add to their position.

HOLD-Outperform: In our view, the stock’s fundamentals are relatively more attractive than peers at the current price. Our
thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.
HOLD-Underperform: In our view, the stock’s fundamentals are relatively less attractive than peers at the current price. Our
thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

SELL: We have a negative outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period.
Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We
recommend investors reduce their position.

Under Review: We actively follow the company, although our estimates, rating and target price are under review.

Restricted: The rating and target price have been suspended temporarily to comply with applicable regulations and/or Yuanta
policies.

Note: Yuanta research coverage with a Target Price is based on an investment period of 12 months. Greater China Discovery
Series coverage does not have a formal 12 months Target Price and the recommendation is based on an investment period
specified by the analyst in the report.

Global Disclaimer

© 2018 Yuanta. All rights reserved. The information in this report has been compiled from sources we believe to be reliable, but
we do not hold ourselves responsible for its completeness or accuracy. It is not an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy
any securities. All opinions and estimates included in this report constitute our judgment as of this date and are subject to
change without notice.

This report provides general information only. Neither the information nor any opinion expressed herein constitutes an offer or
invitation to make an offer to buy or sell securities or other investments. This material is prepared for general circulation to
clients and is not intended to provide tailored investment advice and does not take into account the individual financial situation
and objectives of any specific person who may receive this report. Investors should seek financial advice regarding the
appropriateness of investing in any securities, investments or investment strategies discussed or recommended in this report.
The information contained in this report has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable but no representation or
warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. This report is not (and should not be
construed as) a solicitation to act as securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally
permitted to carry on such business in that jurisdiction.

Yuanta research is distributed in the United States only to Major U.S. Institutional Investors (as defined in Rule 15a-6 under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and SEC staff interpretations thereof). All transactions by a US person in the
securities mentioned in this report must be effected through a registered broker-dealer under Section 15 of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Yuanta research is distributed in Taiwan by Yuanta Securities Investment Consulting.
Yuanta research is distributed in Hong Kong by Yuanta Securities (Hong Kong) Co. Limited, which is licensed in Hong Kong by
the Securities and Futures Commission for regulated activities, including Type 4 regulated activity (advising on securities). In
Hong Kong, this research report may not be redistributed, retransmitted or disclosed, in whole or in part or and any form or
manner, without the express written.
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